VARIAN, INC.
VariPep™ Peptide Solution
The Cost-Effective Solution for the Production of Synthetic Peptides
Peptide Synthesis,
Analysis & Purification
�
cc

PL-CMS Resin 1.0 mmol/g
75-150 μm Batch
Ordering Information
Product	 Specifications	 Qty	 Item Number	 Qty	 Item Number
PL-Wang Resin*	 1% DVB, 0.9 mmol/g, 75-150 µm	 5 g	 PL1463-1799	 25 g	 PL1463-3799
PL-CMS Resin*	 1% DVB, 1.0 mmol/g, 75-150 µm	 5 g	 PL1461-1799	 25 g	 PL1461-3799
PL-Rink Resin*	 1% DVB, 0.7 mmol/g, 75-150 µm	 5 g	 PL1467-1799	 25 g	 PL1467-3799
PL-MBHA Resin*	 1% DVB, 1.1 mmol/g, 75-150 µm	 5 g	 PL3484-1799	 25 g	 PL3484-3799
PL Cl-Trt-Cl Resin	 1% DVB, 1.4 mmol/g, 75-150 µm	 5 g	 PL3473-1799	 25 g	 PL3473-3799
PL-Sieber Resin	 1% DVB, 0.6 mmol/g, 75-150 µm	 5 g	 PL3483-1799	 25 g	 PL3483-3799
* Also available with all natural amino acids attached

•	 Higher yield of purified peptide
Simple, Effective Performance
Ordering Information
Item Number	D escription	 Quantity
PL3540-D603VP	 VariPure IPE	 50 x 3 mL tubes (100 mg each)
PL3540-C603VP	 VariPure IPE	 50 x 6 mL tubes (500 mg each)
PL3540-P603VP	 VariPure IPE	 25 x 20 mL tubes (1 g each)
PL3540-3603VP	 VariPure IPE	 25 g
19F NMR Spectra of H-Lys-Ala-Pro-OH before (black) and after (blue)
TFA removal
19F NMR peak for TFA Expanded area (blue) shows
no F species present after